# DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION

## TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT 2

# DATE October 23, 2019

Formal notice is hereby given that <u>Dennis Morgan</u>, whose principal address is <u>10367 Verbena</u>, does hereby purpose to place a <u>driveway culvert</u> within the ROW of County Road <u>Verbena</u>. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the <u>31st</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20\_\_\_\_I, <u>Dennis Morgan</u>, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert \_\_\_\_\_ will/\_\_\_\_ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a \_\_\_\_\_ new installation \_\_\_\_\_ extension.

SIGNATURE: Denny TELEPHONE:903-790-0757

# APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed <u>driveway culvert</u> for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a \_\_\_\_\_'x \_\_\_' culvert.

Recommended by

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF

# DRIVEWAY PERMIT APPLICATION

## TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT COUNTY OF UPSHUR GILMER, TEXAS

PRECINCT 1

DATE October 23, 2019

Formal notice is hereby given that JoAnn Hing, whose principal address is 2844 Bobwhite, does hereby purpose to place a driveway culvert within the ROW of County Road Bobwhite. Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after the 31st day of October, 20\_\_\_\_\_ I, JoAnn Hing, hereby attest that I have read the conditions set forth in this application and understand its contents. The culvert X will/ will not be placed by County equipment and personnel. This is a X\_ new installation \_\_\_\_\_extension.

SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_JoAnn Hing\_\_

TELEPHONE: 214-952-7676

# APPROVAL OF PERMIT APPLICATION

The Upshur County Commissioners Court offers no objection to the location on the right of way of your proposed driveway culvert for the address shown above. The proposed driveway structure will be a <u>"x</u> 'culvert.

Recommended by

APPROVED ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_

Property off of: Mailing Address: Dennis Morgan 10367 Verbena Road Ore City, Texas 903-790-0757

Telephone No.:

#### LETTER AGREEMENT

Date:November 4, 2019

This Letter Agreement is made and entered into by and between Upshur County, Texas, ("County") and <u>Dennis Morgan</u>, the owner or person legally entitled to possession of the above described property ("Property Owner").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, County is the possessor of certain dirt, silt, or other products of right-of-way dredging which County is desirous of disposing without unjustifiable transportation or stockpiling expenses; and

WHEREAS, Property Owner represents that he is the owner or legal possessor of the referenced property and is desirous of County disposing of said dirt, silt, or other dredging by-products upon Property Owner's property for Property Owner's utilization of the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits to the parties hereto, the parties agree as follows:

1. Property Owner hereby expressly gives permission for County, through its Road Department, to enter on Property Owner's property, hereby authorizing necessary rights of ingress, egress and regress there from for the purpose of disposing of certain dirt, silt or other by-products of right-of-way dredging.

2. County agrees that it will use due care to avoid damage to Property Owner's land in the disposal of said materials upon Property Owner's property, nevertheless, Property Owner agrees that Upshur County and its agents disposing of these materials onto Property Owner's property will not be held responsible for any related damage in connection with said disposal of these materials onto Property Owner's land, and Property Owner hereby agree to indemnify and hold County harmless from contents of the dredged material and from any and all other damages to persons or property associated with County's placing said material on Property Owner's property.

TF

3. Both parties agree that this letter agreement contains the parties' entire agreement.

PROPERTY OWNER/ LEGAL POSSESSOR min Roy

3032808342

67:51 610Z/b0/11

PAGE 01/01

#### SLECIVI BOYD DE VEREMENII COMBRUCI

{

#### THE STATE OF TEXAS

### KNOM VIT WEN BA THERE BREZENLS:

# COUNTY OF UPSHUR

PAGE 01/02 01/02

PAGE

5566-966-206

PAGE 01/02

being avere of possible damage to said roads as a result of hauling dif and over same, Commissioner has jurisdiction and obligation to maintait in good repair, and both parties domin review of Upsing County roads located in Precing No. 2. or which Previous No. 2. Upshur County, and in order to get mathemal to mathematics it is necessary to referred to as First Party, enters into all surcessignt with Weshin County Commissioner of Descinatics The mideral greed, 0010

enter into the following agreement:

Furst Farty agrees to use only that section of (described exact bane, direction and miles in tentus). -1

۲

Perture off Gulley No sim

times. other traffic on said road, so that said road will be open to travel by the public at all First Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as poil of block or interfere with

equipment, labor and materials, if any needed, during the duration of time that First Penty is MALANA 1095 from lands location in Presenct No. 2. Upshur County. Stal burrou st nwo ai goist, baor blas juqui estwishi and otherwise to some vine terit

ĽΣ

wind fan't to ineq ou no enonenego guilued to memoromonoo First Party agrees to put said road back into same condition as it was print to the

County Commissioner's Court to hume performence of streement. First Party egrees to POST PERFORMANCE BOND in the amount of \$-0-, to Upshur

Commissioner in the event First Party fails to ablde by the conditions above as forth. out vid beviewer viewer of N.V. AIG of the second of the second structure of the second secon granted him by Article 6716, V.A.C.S., but the rights and sufficiently granted the Nothing herein shall be construed as a watver by the Commissioner of the muttonity

9036808345 11/08/2019 11:13

11/08/2019 01:35PM

2. .

RECEIVED 11/08/2019 10:35AM 9037967755

11/08/2019 14:55 9036808345 9037967755

First Party Signah P.O. Box 334 Street or Box McLeed Ty. . City, State and Zip Code 903--&3 Telephone Morris Timber Tract / Property Owner Velid !! 2 8 20 Issued by PERMIT ISSUED NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN EVERY TRUCK BEING USED \*\*\*A TEMPORARY CULVERT MUST BE INSTALLED IN DITCH BEING USED FOR ACCESS TO LAND EI:II 6102/00/II 376808346 PAGE 02/82 RECEIVED 11/00/2019 10:36AM 903795755

PAGE 02/02

1108/12018 01:326W 303/362/202 11/08/15013 14:22 3032808342 11/08/15013 14:22 3032808342

# SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT

				•		•	
THE ST.	ATE OF TEXAS		} KNOV		ien by TJ	IESE PRESE	NTS:
COUNT	y of upshur		}			•	
referred Precinct use a po Commis being ay	ersigned. 1018 to as First Party, c No.2., Upslur C rtion of Upshur C ssioner has jurisdic ware of possible do to the following ag	enters into a county, and county road: ction and of amage to se	in order to s located in bligation to	at with U get mater Precinct maintain	No. , ove in good re	er which pair, and both	oner of ary to parties
175-at 13a-	ty agrees to use only	y that sectio	l. n of (describ	d exact n	oute, directio	ri zəlim bau n	tenths)
2.6	miles m	Naste	rtium	off	155 <u>a</u>	ast end	· ·
	<u></u>					<u>.</u>	
First Pa other tr times.	rty agrees 10 use i affic on said road,	is vehicles so that said	2. in such a m d road will i	anner os i be open to	not to block a travel by	t or interfere the public at a	with 1)]
	)		3.		•		
equipm	urly agrees to grad ent. labor and mat <u>ulling</u> 1095	erials if ar	iv needed. (	litring the	duration o	using its own f time ihat Fin <u>}</u> , Upshur Co	rst Party
First Pa comme	nty agrees to put s succement of haulin	said road ba Ig operation	4, ack into san as on the pa	ne conditi n of Firs	on as it wa Party.	s prior to the	
First Pa County	arty agrees to POS r Commissioner's	T PERFOI Court to in	5. RMANCE I Isure perform	BOND in Mance of	the amoun agreement.	t of \$-0-, 10 U	pshur
graniec Comm	g herein shall be o I him by Article 6 issioner by the ter issioner in the eve	716, V.A.C ms of Artic	C.S., but the cle 6716, V.	fights an A.C.S., a	d authority re expressi	granted the y reserved by	the
						·	
6-83/3							
							- *
				ļ			

2

Mark W. Wilm-First Party Signature P. D. BOX 360 Street or Box

LINPEN, TX. 15363 City, State and Zip Code

903-720-8723 Telephone

CHARLOTTE ANN NEWSOME Timber Tract / Property Owner

Issued by Jera Detteller valid 11/14/19 102/4/19

PERMIT ISSUED NOT TO EXCEED 90 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

COPY OF THIS PERMIT MUST BE IN EVERY TRUCK BEING USED

\*\*\*A TEMPORARY CULVERT MUST BE INSTALLED IN DITCH BEING USED FOR ACCESS TO LAND\*\*\*

10N 6102 AM 11: 09 DEPUT